

# **Racing Post Yearling Bonus**

www.racingpost.com/yearlingbonus

#### CLAIM FORM FOR YEARLING BONUS SCHEME WIN - EUROPE

This form is to be completed by the Owner(s) to certify that the animal described has won a qualifying race outside of Great Britain and Ireland in 2010 and is entitled for a payment under the Racing Post Yearling Bonus Scheme (please refer to <a href="www.racingpost.com/yearlingbonus">www.racingpost.com/yearlingbonus</a> for the full terms and conditions of the scheme).

This application is only valid if received by the Scheme Administrator within 14 days following the relevant win.

Application for payment for the following:	
Name of horse	Year Of Foaling
Dam	Sire
Date of Race	
Racecourse	
Name of Race	
<u>Declaration</u>	
I	(Full Name in Capitals)
Address	
Email:	
Telephone Number:	
Signature of Owner	



# **Racing Post Yearling Bonus**

www.racingpost.com/yearlingbonus

#### Payment

Payment in the amount of £10,000 (or equivalent in other currency) will be made to the winning owner(s) as registered with a recognised racing authority at the time of the race in question. In the case of a horse owned jointly or by more than one party, payment will be made in accordance with the Owners instructions to their relevant Horse Racing Authority in respect of prize money payments. The timing of the payment will normally be 28 days after the race in question, but at the Scheme Administrator's and Committee's absolute discretion and providing eligibility is confirmed in line with the Terms and Conditions of the Scheme.

### **Data Protection**

by completing this form you agree that any information you may provide may be held by Weatherbys Ltd and the Trustees of the Racing Post Yearling Bonus Scheme for the purpose of administration of the 2010 scheme.

#### PLEASE RETURN THIS FORM TO:

BY EMAIL: <u>kerry.murphy01@btinternet.com</u>

BY FAX: Weatherbys 00 44 1933 304819

BY POST: Kerry Murphy, Yearling Bonus Scheme, 9 Barley Close, Newmarket, Suffolk, CB8 8GQ, England.

### Contact details for queries:

Kerry Murphy, Scheme Coordinator, 00 44 7788 497644 kerry.murphy01@btinternet.com